
- mw~- $4lQ~q;fkl ~trA~ 
q;1~:;pnJ$, ~. ~ 

leAR. CENTRAL PLANTATION CROPS RESEARCH INsnTUTE 
KASARAGOD - 671 124 KE RALAr INDIA 

P o n e fOff ): {)499 4 - 232 893 Ema il : d i re c t o r .( p c " i ~.~ i ,- ,~ ~ o v. in 
0·1994 - 232 894 : (Ji ,.e c to r c p c .-i I.~ 9 rn .> L ': ':II'!1 
04 994 - 232 895 : c pc , · i @' g Q ~·. i : 1 

04994 - 23 209 0 : cp cr i@n ic .in 
F ~l ' . t : 04994 - 232 32 2 'Ne b s it e : h 1tp U....."...,,·J .c p cr i.£I O ' ,i n 

tt 54(4)/2017-1 8 v:cn cfr (lfiT1f ) ~ 29.05. 2020 

f.'l~~1 ~ rf)<:1I41 ~ -TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE 

,W ~~ if ~ if ~'U 60,000 (mo ~) ~ 'i If{~ <:1 * 35,000 (~ "0fR) ~ (WzT ) ~<:1 off' 
mnF ~ ~ ~~(~~ Prl~~I~ 3i1J:iG1d <fj- \JffifT ~ I ~ <fj- ~fch:~cf m~;fR- <ff ~ ~I ~ 2,j'fCf'lTr.fl ~ 
iT , '3i Rl p,fh R eHOI m tl'1'-nr 1."f{ ~~ qwf 3fma1cf)1 '>llJ&', ~ \3 (q I~'i it 'SlTIT ~ ,\JfT ~ -g I 

Sealed tenders are invited for the sale of 60,000 Nos.(Sixty thousand) Matured coconuts and 3\000 
-r' )\Jos.(Thirtyfive thousand) puny coconuts available in the stock of this Institute in Bulk. The TenTJ S and 

Conditions of the Tender 1Auction are given below.Further details, if any required, can be had from the 
Farm Superientendent/ IHD (Crop Production) of this Institute during office hours 
~~ qTif q:;pf 3fma1cf)/~, ~ \3 (ql~'i <fj- 'rrf ~ <fj- mrn ~ 'GfR ffi~ CfiT ~~ eF ~ 
~T ~ I f.i~~I~ ~1{d1~ m~, CflIf1{ijl-s if ~ 50,0001-~ CfiT ~ ~ CfiT~ , ~:iT 'AT 'f 
3~ 1:f 'CJ,91cfi, ~ it 'f} 3f tt, Cfll fHijl '5 ~ rrn:r 1."f{ ~ ~, ~ m~ ~!?(cfi , ~ U 'f} 3f ft , ~~ rrm 'm
~ 16,06.2020 eFT 31Q {IE'i 4.00 ~ CfCf1 qf;n ~ I ~m;:r~ if furrtcp 17.06 .2020 q;) 1[crlc." 11.00 

~ ':11 J'J1 Prl Cfl rA <:1141 3ip:il R1 (j <fj-~ I R1 i Q1 ~ ~~ Prl fCl ~ IQ~ f.f;m ~, 'flTif"~ rA ~1 Ilfl it 
'm'l' i{ ~ ~I ':11 cf'J1PrlCfl 41<:1141 ~~ 17. 06. 2020 ~ f.i fCl~ICflI 'll' <fj-~ if ~ ~ Prlfcl~ 10, mw 
~ \ Interested parties may see the godown during the working hours of the Institute after obtaining , 
prior permission of the Farm Supdt/ HD(Crop Production. The tenders may be sent to the Director, .Central 
Plnation Crops Research institute, Kasaragod so as to reach the Office on or before 16. 06.2020 at 4.00 pm 
along with an EMD of Rs. 50,0001-(Fifty thousand only) as Demand Draft, drawn in favour of reAR Unit 
CPCRL Kasaragod payable at SBI, Kasaragod. A public auction will be conducted on 17.06.2020 at 1LOn 
am in the Institute premises. Those who submit the sealed tenders only can participate in the public auction . 
The sealed tenders will be opened after the public auction on 17.06.2020 in the presence of tenderers 
present. 
~fcf ~ ~~ : Terms and Conditions 

1.q'rft ~ Cffi1T :it mirA <:1141 if 'lWT ~ if ~~ ,~ m-mfi CfiT 'TT fi \11 t1 'J1 'i Cfl ~ en- ~91 % 
<fj- ~1Jf~ ~ ~ '{ffu ~ Cfii' I The dealer who wishes to participate in the sale may quote the rate for 
1000 DOS, ,after satisfying the quality of nuts. ' 
2. ~ f.f;m 'PIT - Cf{ ~ \TIT m~ f.i fcl ~ I ~~ ~'U ~ I The rate quoted will be valid only for the 
particular auction ' 

3,-Rnrc=r ft:rtcf; ~~ 'SlTIT Prl f:1~ I 'tflt fcf1 Cfll { ~~ \i'fTQ,'TT ITender received after the clue date will not be 
accepted ' " 

4.GP-1T'lT ~ ~~ 'SlTIT Prlfcl~1 CfiT f cflCfl I { ~~~ ITenders received without EMD wid not be 
accepted 
5.T1~~ Prl~~I~~ ~~~ 'ir0T eFt ~ <fj-~ IThe declaration of the highest bid will be 

done after opening of the sealed tenders 
6.~ W ~~ 3lh:" ~~ , ~ if 061 ~~ I The nut should be lifted as is where is basis from 
the store 



7. ~T ': ?f '111 mm Cfi ~ rm~ Till ( <OJ ~ CfiT ~ ~ 3l~ 'Cfl{ tlT"(l ~ .Cfi ~. ~ "T=T :rriTtJ:fc:::r ;q-TJT "l-;::;: 

~ :;;rr; ;~ '! he lifting of coconuts should be completed within 7 days after receip t of intimation k tte.-:. 
du l: rcmittinp the entire value of the coconut. 
8. -;:fu;n Tf ~": f Ti I R <Oj<:1 CfiT m~CfiI mit ~RcR~~cfr~ 
dehusking of the auctioned coconuts will not be allowed in the Institute premises.
 
9, nM- ':,FTI m ~ ~ m ~~ -n 1)' 3f B" ~~ it Tiln:<OJ ~ \36R it cf.ti" ~of) gi 1ft T~Gf~ ri ~.fp:r l ZT . :
 

~fAT ~~; ~ 10/-~~ 1000:rom # ~~ ~ ~ it 3lIZ) M " ~ \JfTQ,TfT1 In the even t cd
 

default orlifting of coconuts from the godown of CPCRI evenafter remitting the amount, godown rent q'R,
 
l Or-pcr thousand nut per day will be charged from the concerned dealer before lifting of the nuts.
 
1O. ;nfhrc1 \3Olif ~ fcl:;ID m>rCf1ll:" cR ~ cR ~ ;:r@ cfr ~
 
No kind of sorting of nuts will be permitted at the time of lifting of the nuts
 

1I . ~ ~ ?:IT en- it 3lf&cf; q IR: III CfiT ~~~ tT BTITT1"" ~~ mme ~ 3lTUR ~ RuP:r ft~-~n 0fT1r:'l
 

In case of quoting one and the same rate by two or more parties, the decision will be arrived at 011 the b ; I '~ ; >
 

of lots.
 
12. ffiJ1TJl-~~~ cR tf"q-fu- ~ m cFr{ i'f1! ?:IT 1:,1fc'r q §"'ll <OJ I ~ mtteF 'Cfl{T tm \JfG1T 'q I Frh~ 

rr@ m ~ ~ rn cR 3lTGf!(1:fCf1 Cfi ltell { cR \JfTI.,nTI IAny loss or damage etc. caused to the Institute 
propert ies while lifting the 'article should be made good or else necessary action will be initiated to ]'(':CO \'C I"
 

the same
 
13. f.m;;:r ~~ 15 ~~ m ~ 3fWw R'1 fcl c;: ICfi l(I I~ -crrm CfiT Gfm'TI \Jfl1T Cf1l1tT cR ~fl
 
l Ife EMD of the unsuccessful tenderer s will be refunded within 15 days of opening of the Tenders,
 
14. BlT-;q ~TCf1R/~ CfiT ~ \Jfl1T ~~~ it Tilf{<Oj,1 \3OT if \JfR ~ ~~~ ir "clter TTIf l~ 

~ Cf"R tT CfTIl1f cR ~ ITl~e EMD of the successful renderers/bidder s will be refunded only after three 
months from the date of completing the lifting of nuts. 
I :') . f.hriftcr 31cfffi ~ m ·~ ~ rr@ \36R ~ "Cf1RUT ~ \Jfl1T ~~ it ?:IT ~~ it \Jf-:-.-cf cpT _ 

.ffi CfiT ~.~ W!(TCfi # ~ I The Director of the Institute will be at liberty to forfei t the EMD 
amount in full or part there of in the event of not lifting the article within prescribed period 
16. Rrrr ~ "Cf1RUT ~ R'1fcl ~1 '~f{ m CfiT Qm FchfCfil<: m CfiT ~ ffi~ ~ R~'!?TCf, I: j--;" 

3lffi~ ~ I S1r ~ I:f{ fcl:;ID ~ CfiT ~-c:f) Cfi I <: rr@ fcF?:fT ~ I The Director of this Institute reserves
 
the right to accept or reject any tender without assigning any reason whatsoeve r, no claim on this account
 
wi11 be entertai ned in any case.
 
17" Ch~ ~ \3"~ ~"Cf1RUT ~ m -~ ~. R'1 fcl c;: I ur m CfiT ~~ ~ W~ fCF \.TT31 P1~1~ : 

~IT he Director of the Institute reserve s the power to cancel the tender at any time in case of violation o f 

agreement 

18 .~ ff,-m m >rCf1ll:" cR Q;5 dI~ ~~ m R'1 R1 ~ I ~~ ~ 3fTTif m ~ it IiRT ~nMt I [ f 

there DIlY sort of strikes etc. the opeing of tenders will be conducted the next working daY_

~ )f!( 11 fi R'1 Cfi ~ Chief A dm i~ 
\9./ 

~rr Distribution : 
J. ~.m 1~ OrRavi Bhat , ~ I lead (~~ Crop Production) & , 31~!\f , f11 4\J1f.i Cfl ;:fh;rn:fT ~ Chairman prc 
2. ~~r~~ Admn.Officer, ~ Member, f1I,hHif) ;:fh;rn:fT ffi1ffit 
3. ~ ft;cr "C,rcf #m 3~ Sr.Fin.&Acc s.Oflicer ~ Member , f11;f"1 H if) ;:fh;rn:fT ffi1ffit
 
~ . '1QTlT,r, ,pm:rf.'rf; ~ AAO, ~Member, fI t4"1 H if) -;fu;n1:ft ffi1ffit
 
5. ~ :;j I f.i if) '>rl1Tft (l:fiTlf) ~co nveller ti l 4"1 f.i if) ;:fh;rn:fT ffi1ffit PFC 

~T : 

~ Head , ~~, S.Sc./ R-~~P S toOir , ~!lfif)"/~rf.rcf; >roo, fN ~~ 

SIC,KVK /~AT IC/~'lFlfNot i ce Board(cfd <1 t i1 <10ffice/1iil1tFarm) ~ 'f)!\f Hindi cell, ~ Cl f1 1 ?;G Web site, 'il'1 n q; 31 ffCPCRf . 
q;n:r-:1Tr?:: Kasaragod 

:%he notifi I date 


